

P  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1344 OF 2002  
ITEM No.32

Court No.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1344/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2001 in CRLA 211/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (U.T. CHANDIGARH)  
( With Appln(s). for bail )  
( With Office Report )  
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(Crl.)No.1679/2002  
(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing certified  
copy)

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Lakhanpal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on  
application for bail.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate accepts notice. She  
seeks and granted one week time to file objections. List  
thereafter.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master